Docket No.: CAS1.GEN.04 RECORDATIO 05-21-1999 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office PATE Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings -> -> -> To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademains. 1 101043645 . documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): 5.17.99 Machine Masters, Inc. Howard Ehrenberg Name: Casa Herrera, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2655 N. Pine Street ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Pomona \_\_\_\_ State: CA ZIP: 91767 ☐ Other Execution Date: April 30, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,392,696 5,673,609 5,592,870 5,635,235 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph C. Andras 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 160.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 650 8. Deposit account number: 05/20/1999 JSHABAZZ 00**000183 539269**6 01-1960 1 FO:581 City: Costa Mesa State: CA ZIP: 92626 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Joseph C. Andras

REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0534

May 10, 1999

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MACHINE MASTERS, INC., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, by virtue of Assignments recorded in the United States Patent Office, is the sole and exclusive record owner of the following United States patents:

a.	PATENT  No. 5,392,696, entitled "TORTILLA TRANSFER GUIDE AND METHOD FOR TRANSFERRING TORTILLAS	ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION Reel 6933 Frame 301
b.	No. 5,592,870, entitled "MASA HANDLING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR HANDLING MASA	Reel 7069 Frame 592
c.	No. 5,635,235, entitled "METHODS FOR HANDLING MASA	Reel 7069 Frame 592
d.	No. 5,673,609, entitled "MASA HANDLING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR HANDLING MASA	Reel 7069 Frame 592

WHEREAS, HOWARD EHRENBERG, having an address of 300 S. Grand Avenue, 14th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071, is the duly appointed and acting Trustee in Bankruptcy for MACHINE MASTERS, INC. in U.S. Bankruptcy Case No. LA98-19045-SB, Central District of California (hereinafter "TRUSTEE"), having thereby the power to assign and sell said letters patent;

WHEREAS, on June 18, 1998, CASA HERRERA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a principal place of business at 2655 N. Pine Street, Pomona, California 91767 (hereinafter "CASA HERRERA"), purchased the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said letters patents and the inventions covered thereby for the sum of One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars (\$1,925.00): and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the funds paid by CASA HERRERA on June 18, 1998, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TRUSTEE hereby confirms the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said letters patent and the inventions covered thereby to CASA HERRERA to be held and enjoyed by CASA HERRERA for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said letters patents of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said TRUSTEE, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby sign this 30th day of 1999

Howard Ehrenberg, Trustee in Bankrustcy

On this 30 day of April 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 45 46 brewberg, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged to be his/her-free act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires 12 - 13 - 200 /

PATENT REEL: 009950 FRAME: 0535

**RECORDED: 05/17/1999**